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2001 WISCONSIN ACT 25

AN AcCT relating to: national guard tuition grants, requiring the lapse of certain program revenue moneys to the
generalfund, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in equivalentto $532,100. The secretary shall determine
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: from which appropriations the amount shall be lapsed.
2. Each sum certain appropriation for 2@01-02
SecTion 1. Nonstatutory provisions. fiscal year from which an amount is lapsed under subdi
(1) VACANT POSITIONSIN THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF vision 1. is decreased by the amoohtiny lapse. Each
STATE GOVERNMENT. continuing appropriation for the2001-02 fiscal year
(a) In this subsection: from which an amount is lapsed under subdivision 1. is

1. “Secretary” means the secretary of administration. reestimatedo subtract from such estimate the amount of
2. “State agencyineans any @ite, department, or ~ anylapse.

independenagency inthe executive branch of govern (d) The secretary shall notify theint committee on
ment,otherthan the board of regents of the University of financeof all actions taken under paragraphs (b) and (c).
WisconsinSystem. (2) LAPSES FROM CERTAIN APPROPRIATIONS FROM

(b) No later than 30 days after thdeetive date of WHICH MEMBERSHIPDUESIN STATE AND NATIONAL ORGANI-
this paragraph, the secretary shall determineefach ZATIONS ARE PAID.
stateagency the number of FTE positions that are funded (&) In this subsection:
from program revenue arttlat have been vacant since 1. “Secretary” means the secretary of administration.
the 1st day of the 9th month immediately preceding the 2. “Stateagency” has the meaning given in section
effective date of this paragrapbtherthan any position ~ 20.001(1) of the statutes.
authorizedo perform duties in a state institution or facil (b) The secretary shall determine for each state
ity that has not been completed or has not begena agencythe amount expended by the state agency for
tionsas of July 1, 2001. The secretary shall also deter membershiglues forany state or national ganization
minethe annual salary and fringe benefits costs for suchin the 2000-01 fiscal year that was funded from program

positionsand shall identify the program reverajgre revenue.
priations from which these costs are paid during the (c) The secretary shall, during the 2001-02 fiscal
2001-0Ziscal year year,lapse to the general fund an amount equal to 20% of

(c) 1. During the 2001-02 fiscal yedine secretary  thetotal amount expended for membership dues for any
shall lapse to the general fund from program revenue stateor national oganization from theappropriations
appropriationsidentified in paragraph (b) an amount identifiedin paragraph (b). The secretary shall, during

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 1999-00 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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the 2002-03 fiscal yeatapse to the general fund from lapse. Each continuing appropriation for the 2002-03

such program revenue appropriations an equivalent fiscal year from which an amount iapsed under para

amount. graph(c) in that year is reestimated to subtract from such
(d) 1. Each sum certain appropriation for the estimatehe amount of any lapse.

2001-02fiscal year from which an amount is lapsed SECTION 2. Appropriation changes.

under paragraph (c) in that year is decreased by the (1) NATIONAL GUARD TUITION GRANTS. In thesched

amountof any lapse.Each continuing appropriation for  ule undersection 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appro

the 2001-02 fiscal year from whiegmamount is lapsed  priationto the department of military fairs undersee

underparagraph (c) in that year is reestimated to subtracttion 20.465 (2) (a) of the statutes, afeeffed by the acts

from such estimate the amount of any lapse. of 2001, the dollar amourg increased by $1,534,300 for
2. Each sum certain appropriation for 2@02-03 fiscal year 2001-02 for thpurpose for which the appro

fiscal year from which an amount iapsed under para  priationis made.

graph(c) in that year is decreased by the amount of any




